## Amendment No. 1066

Assembly Amendment to Senate Bill	No. 267 First Reprint (BDR 19-77)
Proposed by: Committee on Government Affairs  Amendment Box: Replaces Amendment No. 825.	
Amends: Summary: No Title: I	No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No
ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial an	·
Adopted  Lost	
Concurred In □ Not □ Receded □ Not □	
"made available at the meeting".  Amend sec. 3, page 4, by deleting lines 15 through 18 and inserting:  "to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health of a person.	
2. A person whose character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or	
mental health will be considered by a public body".	
Amend sec. 3, page 4, by deleting lines 24 and 25 and inserting:	
"consideration of the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or	
mental health of the requester involves the appearance before the".	
Amend sec. 4, page 5, line 11, by	eleting "officer." and inserting:
HC/EGO	Date: 5/26/2005

S.B. No. 267—Makes various changes regarding Open Meeting Law.

\*A\_SB267\_R1\_1066\*

"officer or who serves at the pleasure of a public body as a chief executive or administrative officer or in a comparable position, including, without limitation, a president of a university or community college within the University and Community College System of Nevada, a superintendent of a county school district, a county manager and a city manager."

Amend sec. 4, page 5, line 16, by deleting "officer," and inserting:

"officer or other officer described in paragraph (b) of subsection 1,".

Amend sec. 5, page 5, by deleting lines 19 and 20 and inserting:

"consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health of any person unless it".

Amend sec. 5, page 5, by deleting lines 38 and 39 and inserting:

"considering the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health of the person.".

Amend sec. 5, page 6, by deleting lines 2 through 11 and inserting:

"portion of a meeting to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health of a person, each person to whom notice is required to be given pursuant to paragraph (a) of subsection 1 must be allowed to:

- (a) Attend the closed meeting or that portion of the closed meeting during which his character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health is considered;
- (b) Have an attorney or other representative of his choosing present with him during the closed meeting; and

- (c) Present written evidence, provide testimony and present witnesses relating to his character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health to the public body during the closed meeting.
- 5. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 4, with regard to the attendance of persons other than members of the public body and the person whose character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health is considered, the chairman of the public body may at any time before or during a closed meeting:".

Amend sec. 5, page 6, line 17, by deleting "5." and inserting "6.".

Amend sec. 5, page 6, by deleting lines 19 and 20 and inserting:

"person whose character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health was considered at the".

Amend sec. 5, page 6, line 22, by deleting "6." and inserting "7.".

Amend sec. 5, page 6, by deleting line 25 and inserting:

"misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health of the person.".

Amend sec. 6, page 7, by deleting line 5 and inserting:

"character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health; and".